
Table 7.  Forecast of North Dakota Study Area annual and cumulative oil and gas production for 
2010 through 2029. 

 

     

YEAR 
Annual Oil          

(Barrels) 

Cumulative Oil   

(Barrels) 

Annual Gas   

(thousand cubic feet) 

Cumulative Gas     

(thousand cubic feet) 

2010 45,989,017 45,989,017 71,429,711 71,429,711 

2011 46,630,723 92,619,740 73,412,392 144,842,103 

2012 47,264,419 139,884,159 70,244,327 215,086,430 

2013 46,435,503 186,319,662 72,538,387 287,624,817 

2014 48,603,354 234,923,016 75,397,072 363,021,889 

2015 49,865,746 284,788,762 75,149,230 438,171,119 

2016 47,872,466 332,661,228 73,866,630 512,037,749 

2017 50,020,690 382,681,918 76,435,966 588,473,715 

2018 50,479,396 433,161,314 76,942,422 665,416,137 

2019 51,588,348 484,749,662 77,494,009 742,910,146 

2020 51,133,242 535,882,904 78,157,106 821,067,252 

2021 51,899,668 587,782,572 79,902,146 900,969,398 

2022 52,941,423 640,723,995 78,195,035 979,164,433 

2023 53,128,728 693,852,723 78,703,060 1,057,867,493 

2024 54,538,729 748,391,452 77,651,026 1,135,518,519 

2025 55,246,740 803,638,192 81,519,760 1,217,038,279 

2026 54,485,626 858,123,818 78,291,302 1,295,329,581 

2027 55,682,523 913,806,341 78,804,074 1,374,133,655 

2028 55,484,742 969,291,083 85,088,333 1,459,221,988 

2029 57,329,351 10,266,200,434 82,377,505 1,541,599,493 

 

 


